Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-13-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

**REC**(



 $\mathbf{CT}$ 

101512878				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type (X) New    1 · 3 · 0 0	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreemen	t		
( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	( ) License ( ) Change of Name			
( ) Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  ( ) Corrective Document	( ) Merger ( ) Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agen	ncies)		
Reel # Frame #	( ) 70 ( ) 170 ( ) 20 (			
Conveying Party(ies)  ( )Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Name (line 1) Charles David HALL  ( )Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Month Day Year  10/6/2000				
Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party (X)Mark if a Name (line 1) Astrium Limited Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Gunnels Wood Road	additional names of receiving parties attached (	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Stevenage,	Hertfordshire/United SG1 2AS	must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
city	Kingdom Zip Code State/Country			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011220 FRAME: 0107** 

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber212-697-3750
Name	Alan Israel		
Address (line 1)	Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israe	el & Schiffmiller, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	489 Fifth Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10017-6105		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	pages of the attached conveyance docu	# _3
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	( ) Mark if additional numbers attached
	` '		NTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Patent Application Number		
09/668			Patent Number(s)
signed by the firs  Patent Coope  Enter I  only if	s being filed together with a new to named executing inventor.  Pration Treat (PCT)  PCT application number a U.S. Application Number to been assigned.	PAT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pi	roperties	Enter the total number of prop	erties involved. # <u>1</u>
Deposi	d of Payment: t Account	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C Enclosed (X) Depos or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number	sit Account ( )
		Authorization to charge a	additional fees: Yes ( ) No ( )
Statement an	d Signature		
attach		belief, the foregoing information is e original document. Charges to de	
Alan Israel	G1 1	4 1	October 31, 2000
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011220 FRAME: 0108

## SECOND RECEIVING PARTY

Name: BAE Systems Electronics Limited

Address: Warwick House

P. O. Box 87

Farnborough Aerospace Centre Farnborough, Hampshire GU14 6YU

Country: United Kingdom

PATENT REEL: 011220 FRAME: 0109

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I Charles David HALL of 6 Nightingale Park, Warblington, Havant, Hants. PO9 2SE, United Kingdom

Sell and assign to: Astrium Limited and BAE Systems Electronics Limited of Gunnels Wood Road, Stevenage, Hertfordshire SG1 2AS, United Kingdom. & Warwick House, PO Box 87, Farnborough Aerospace Centre, Farnborough, Hampshire GU14 6YU, United Kingdom. respectively

All my interest in	the application for U	nited States Paten	t Serial No: 09/668, 198
Filed	22nd September	2000	For improvements invented by me

Jointly with HALL

Paul Ian PHELPS, Ralph Antony CORDEY, & Nigel Spencer WHEADON

In or relating to

## **RADAR FOR SPACE-BORNE USE**

And all my interest in all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents of issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention

			6-10-200c
signature	Charles David HALL	Date	
Witness			
STEVEN	JOHN AUSTIN		
28, EA	AST STREET,	<del></del>	
LITTL	CHAMPTON,		
WEST	SUSSEX, BNIT GAW, 4	К.	

PATENT REEL: 011220 FRAME: 0110

## **SECOND RECEIVING PARTY**

Name:

**BAE Systems Electronics Limited** 

Address:

Warwick House

P. O. Box 87

Farnborough Aerospace Centre

Farnborough, Hampshire GU14 6YU

**Country:** 

**United Kingdom** 

PATENT REEL: 011220 FRAME: 0111

**RECORDED: 11/03/2000**